Skamania County, WA Total:\$208.50

2023-001106

ALP Pgs=6 08/08/2023 01:47 PM

Request of: COLUMBIA GORGE TITLE

00016524202300011060060064

Return Address: Lena M Good win 11308 Coral Berry Dr. Frisco, TX 75033

SKAMANIA COUNTY REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

> N/A AUG-0 8 2023

SKAMANIA COUNTY/FREASURER

WFG 23-148442

Document Title(s) Lack of Probate Affidavit-Community Property

Grantor(s): David K. Goodwin, Deceased

Grantee(s): Lena M. Goodwin, as her Separate estate

Abbr. Legal: Lot 16 HIDEWAY II BK B/PG 4

Parcel no.: 02051124011600

The Auditor / Recorded will rely on the information provided on this form. The staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provide herein.

Skamania County Assessor

Date 6-8-23 Parcel #02057/240/1600



LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT - COMMUNITY PROPERTY

Order No.: 23-148442 The undersigned hereby certifies/certify to Escrow Only ("Title Company"), as follows: THAT the undersigned is the surviving spouse of David K Goodwin, who died at Clackamas, OR on 02/13/2013, a certified copy of the death certificate of said decedent being attached hereto. having provided for the disposition of all community property as between undersigned and said decedent spouse under Community Property Agreement dated _____ recorded under _____ county recording No. _____ a copy of which is attached hereto; or And the below described a Community Property Agreement, but attesting that the below described property was held as community property; THAT there are NO unpaid creditors of said decedent or of the former marital community, nor unpaid funeral or burial expenses, nor expenses of last illness, and all applicable federal and state inheritance taxes have been fully paid, EXCEPT as follows: **THAT** the decedent: 🔀 left <u>no</u> last Will; or left a last Will which has not been probated, a true copy of which is attached hereto, and the same was never revoked: or left a last Will which was probated in _____ county Superior Court Case No. ____, and an authenticated copy of the , state of Order Admitting said Will to probate or the Decree of Distribution is attached hereto: **THAT** the value of the community estate as of the date of death, including all real and personal property, was approximately $\frac{250,000.00}{200}$, and the value of all separate property of said decedent was approximately \$ as of the date of death. THIS affidavit is made to induce Escrow Only to issue its policies of title insurance on real property passing to the surviving spouse by virtue of said community property survivorship agreement and/or laws of succession and descent, in reliance upon representations hereinabove set forth. THIS Affidavit is made in reference to the sale, purchase, lease, mortgage and/or refinance of property located at: 17241 Washougal River Road, Washougal, WA 98671 The undersigned Affiant(s) do(es) hereby state, that the facts set forth herein are true and correct.

By: HIS / HER ATTORNEY IN FACT

Affidavit-Lack of Probate Community Property

Leva Genter
Affiant-Lena M. Goodwin

☐ If checked, This notarial act involved the use of commur	nication technology.
STATE OF Washington	
County of Clark SS.	
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brabefore me, signing as attorney in fact for Lena M. Goodwin signed this instrument to be (his/her) free and voluntary ac instrument.	and said person acknowledged that (he/she)
Dated this day of August, 2023	NOTARY PUBLIC
Notary Public for Washington	STATE OF WASHINGTON KERRY S NEWELL MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 04, 2026
My Commission Expires:	COMMISSION # 60700

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 16, HIDEAWAY II, ACCORDING TO THE RECORDED PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN BOOK B OF PLATS, PAGE 4, IN THE COUNTY OF SKAMANIA, STATE OF WASHINGTON.



660224

I.D. TAG NO.

OREGON HEALTH AUTHORITY CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

STATE FILE NUMBER

Legal Name First David	Middle Keith	Last Goodwin		Suffix Death	h Date	
		<u> </u>		TOTAL TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE	February 13, 2013	
Sex Male	Age 69 years	Age 69 years Social Security Number Clackamas				
Birthdate April 10, 1943	Birthplace Robin	Birthplace Wee Decayle			nt Ever in Forces? Yes	
Residence: 17241 Washougal Riv			City/Town Washougal			
Residence County		te or Foreign Country	Zip Code + 4	Inside	Gity Limits?	
Skamania Marital Status at Time of Death	Spe	Washington Duse's Name Prior to First Marrie	98671 age	No		
Married Father's Name			Lena Mae Do lother's Name Prior to Fi	Acres - 1 11111 - 11111		
Kenneth Leon Goodwi			Nina L Kamplain	47-99 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. Na 17	
Lena Goodwin	Not Avai	able Spouse	cedent Mailing Address 17241 Was	hougal River Roa	nd, Washougal, WA 986	
Place of Death Hospital-Inpatient		Facility Name Kaiser Sunnysid	le Medical Cente			
Location of Death 10180 SE Sunnyside F	load	City/Town or Location Clackamas		State Oregon	Zip Code + 4 97015	
Method of Disposition Cremation	Place of Disposition	on a series and a s		Location (City/Town and State)		
Name and Complete Address of F	uneral Facility					
Neptune Cremation Se	Funeral Director's	Signature	iverside Parkwa	E. Portland, CR License	Oregon 97230	
TBD Registrar's Signature		Kelly Lynn Doyen		Signed	FS-0521	
	S/Sherry L. White	head	Date Received March 05, 2013	Local File Nu	mber	
Was case referred to Medical Exam	niner? Autopsy No	No l	lings available to comple	te the cause of death?	Time of Death -0352	
CAUSE OF DEATH					Approximate Interva	
MMEDIATE CAUSE ACUTE 10	espiratory distres	s syndrome			40 days	
Due to (or as a consequence of) Ψ						
Oue to (or as a consequence of) Ψ	k Table					
3. Due to (or as a consequence of) ↓						
i. Other <u>significant conditions contrib</u>	uting to death					
Acute renal failure; Acu	te stroke;			Did tabassa	contribute to death?	
Natural				Unknown		
	Time of Injury Plac	e of Injury			Injury at Work?	
Location of Injury						
Describe how injury occurred			lu lu	ransportation injury, spe	cify.	
lame and Address of Certifier Derek Rasheed		10100 CE	E Sunnyside Roa	l Machanna c)rogon 0701E	
Name and Title of Attending Physic	lan if Other than Certifier	#I0100 3E	- Juliliyside Rua	Date Signed		
Medical Certifier		Title	of Certifier	February	27, 2013	
	rek Rasheed		M.D.	MD27	The Art Miles Street Artists of the	
Amendment						



I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE ON FILE OR THE VITAL RECORDS FACTS ON FILE IN THE OREGON CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS.

July 01, 2023

DATE ISSUED:

THIS COPY IS NOT VALID WITHOUT INTAGLIO STATE SEAL AND BORDER

20230625296

JEMMIER A. WOODWARD, Ph.D.
STATE REGISTRAR

45-2CC (01/06)

* 0 0 8 0 7 8 6 0 5 *

008078605